

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1172/2024
CM No. 2996/2024

Parbhat Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

27.05.2024

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner at length and perused the record.

Issue notice, which is waived by Ms. Aparna Gupta, learned counsel on behalf of respondents 1 and 2.

The petitioner to take steps for service of the rest of the respondents.

List on 22.07.2024.

In the meantime, subject to objections from other side and till next before the Bench, status quo as it exists today shall be maintained.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

Jammu:
27.05.2024
Raj Kumar