

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. : WP(C) No. 1172/2024

Parbhat SinghPetitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Arsha Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 & 2.
None for R-3 to 5.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
27.09.2024

Response has been filed on behalf of respondent No. 2, which she adopts on behalf of respondent No. 1 as well. Her submission is taken on record.

Ordered accordingly.

Note of the Registry reveals that notice has already been issued to respondent Nos. 3 to 5 on 03.06.2024, which has not been received back served or unserved. Statutory period is over. It is deemed served. However, there is no representation on their behalf. Adjourned awaiting their appearance.

Insofar respondent Nos. 6 to 8 are concerned, registered notices have been received back unserved with the report that addressees are not on the given address. Petitioner to take steps for service of the said respondents afresh within one week.

Subject to taking steps by the petitioner within one week, Registry to issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Response on behalf of all the respondents by filed by or before next date of hearing.

List again on **11.11.2024**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
27.09.2024
Ram Krishan