

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU.**

WP(C) No. 1172/2024

Parbhat Singh

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Arsha Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
None for R- 3 to 5.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
11.11.2024.

Reply on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 stands filed. Nobody has appeared on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 to 8 despite service. They are, accordingly, set ex-parte.

List for consideration on 10.02.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

Jammu:
11.11.2024
Neha-1