

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** WP(C) No.1172/2024

Parbhat Singh

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Arsha Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Advocate

**Vs**

Union Territory of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**10.02.2025**

Registry to report with regard to service of the respondent Nos.6 to 8.

List on **09.04.2025**.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the

Bench.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
10.02.2025  
Shammi