

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** WP(C) No. 1172/2024

Parbhat Singh

..... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Arsha Sharma, Advocate

**Vs**

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 1 and 2

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**09.04.2025**

Response stands filed on behalf of respondent no. 2.

Learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2 submits that she has already filed reply on behalf of respondent no. 2, which she adopts for respondent no. 1 as well. Her statement is taken on record. ***Ordered accordingly.***

Record reveals that respondent nos. 3 to 8 have already been set ex-parte vide order dated 11.11.2024 and today also, there is no representation on their behalf.

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on 14.05.2025.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

JAMMU  
09.04.2025  
Mihul